www.ecourtsindia.com

scourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17809/2014

ATUL S/O ARVIND CHIVHE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Date: 26/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent No.1. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 to 8 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 20.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar