SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17809/2014

ATUL S/O ARVIND CHIVHE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Lal S., Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Though office report suggests that vakalatnama on behalf

of respondent No.1 is only on record but the Ld. Counsel for

respondent Nos.1 to 7 submits that in respect of respondent

Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5, both vakalatnama and counter affidavit have

already been filed.

Registry to verify and report by the date

fixed next.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.8 has yet

not filed, despite order dated 26.11.2014. However, two

weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file the same.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 26.2.2015.

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.24

12:54:41 IST Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar