## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17809/2014

ATUL S/O ARVIND CHIVHE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UOI & ORS

ITEM NO.86

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr J.P.Jayant, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 but has not been filed for respondent Nos. 3,6 and 7. The ld. Counsel has mentioned to adopt the same counter affidavit for these three respondents as well.

Respondent no.8 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity given. Further opportunity is declined.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar