www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 28.08.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.:05 ITEM NO.: 60

HEM NO.. 0

## <u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17809 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

ATUL & OTHERS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03<sup>rd</sup> July 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent No. 8, four weeks' time is granted for filing Counter affidavit."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate for the respondent No. 8 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court with this report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Advocate

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT