## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17282/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2013 in WP No. 7036/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SAMBHAJI VISHNUPANT KOLI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP (C) No......CC No.8552/2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master