2013

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17809/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated

23/10/

in WP No. 7036/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ATUL S/O ARVIND CHIVHE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT NO.5

UOI & ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 28965/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for

exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv. Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent(s) N.K. Kaul, ASG Mr.

S.S. Kachwal, Adv. Mr. Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned in SLP(C)No.28965/2015 and exemption from

filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit

Date: 2016.01.28 14:15:18 IST

Reason: DSC of Mrs. Sarita

Leave granted.

Purohit, Court Master is being used by Mr. O.P. Sharma, AR-CUM-PS for uploading the proceedings dated 27.1.2016 of

Court No.5.

Hearing expedited.

[O.P. SHARMA] AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER