# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 631/2016

ATUL S/O ARVIND CHIVHE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 37530/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 37525/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 37523/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 37519/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 149820/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 97750/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

#### WITH

C.A. No. 634/2016 (III)

Date: 22-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

# For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Contd....

# **UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

# Civil Appeal No(s). 631/2016

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 are duly represented.

Earlier Ld. counsel for appellant nos.1, 3, 7 to 9, 11 to 15, 17 to 22, 24, 25, 27, 29, 30 to 33, 35, 36, 38, 39 and 41 has been designated as Sr. Advocate and appellants are duly represented now.

Appellant nos.5, 28, 40, 42, 43, 49 to 55, 57 and 58 have been served with alternative arrangement notice, but none has entered appearance.

Remaining appellants are not served with alternative arrangement notice.

Since the appellants are unrepresented, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

## C.A. No. 634/2016

Respondent Nos.1, 4, 5 and 7 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3, 6 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Appellant No.3 has been served with alternative arrangement notice (earlier Ld. counsel for appellant No.3 has been designated as Sr. Advocate), but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Appellant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 have not been served with alternative arrangement notice.

Since the appellants are unrepresented, Registry to

-3-

Since the appellants are unrepresented, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd