ITEM NO.1780

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 631/2016

ATUL S/O ARVIND CHIVHE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 37530/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 37525/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 37523/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 37519/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 149820/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 97750/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA NO. 87378/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

<u>C.A. No. 634/2016 (III)</u>

Date: 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sagar N.pahune Patil, Adv.

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Some of the appellants are duly represented by a new counsel on the designation of the previous counsel as Senior Advocate. Some of the appellants have not been served.

But since the cause of the appellants are one and the same, it is not deemed necessary to await service of notice upon the remaining appellants.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)